Hudson Valley Dressage Show

Year-End High Point Award Nomination Form

NEW in 2024 the Hudson Valley Dressage Show Series is offering riders a great opportunity to showcase your skills and win recognition for the hard work you and your horse put in all season. Exhibitors participating in the Hudson Valley Dressage Show Series can nominate themselves to compete for High Point Award at each show in the series <u>and</u> have the chance to earn a High Point Year-End Award.

Nominating yourself is easy! Simply, fill-out this form with your Horse and Rider Combination, and pay the nomination fee of \$40.00 on <u>or</u> before May 18, 2024. Please note, that *nominations* <u>will not</u> be accepted after *July 31st, 2024*. Substitutions are <u>not</u> permitted and point accumulation will not begin until your nomination is received.

Eligible Divisions:

~ Junior ~ Adult Amateur ~ Open

Eligible Levels*:

~ Intro Level ~ Training Level ~ First Level ~ Second Level ~ Third Level ~ Western

Forms of Payment:

- Cash
- Check Mailed To: Hudson Valley Dressage Shows, 349 Sarah Wells Trail, Goshen, NY 10924
- Zelle

2024 Show Dates:

- Hidden Charm Dressage Saturday, 5/18
- Old Field Farm Sunday, 6/23
- WillsWay Equestrian Center Saturday, 8/3
- North Wind Horse Farm Sunday, 9/15,
- WillsWay Equestrian Center Saturday, 10/5

Rules for Nominations

- Nomination fee <u>must</u> be paid prior to the first test being ridden;
 - A minimum of five (5) scores at the same level, from three (3) different judges, from three (3) different competitions;
 - At least one score must be earned from the highest test of the level;
 - Submitted scores will be averaged to determine a median score and the highest point rider champion in each level. If more than five (5) scores are submitted, the lowest score will be dropped;
 - · Test of Choice scores cannot be submitted.
 - · For a score to be valid, a class must have a minimum of three (3) riders;
 - · Substitutions for Horse / Rider combinations are not permitted.

Hudson Valley Dressage Show

Year-End High Point Award Nomination Form

Please fill out this attached form. Send completed form and a check made out to *Hudson Valley Dressage Shows* to Hudson Valley Dressage Shows Series, 349 Sarah Wells Trail, Goshen, New York 10924.

Owner's Name				
Rider's Name				
Address	City		State	Zip
Email		Phone		
Eligible Divisions: Junior Adult Amateur Open 				
Nomination Level:				
 Intro Level Training Level First Level Second Third 				
Office Use Only.				
Payment:]	Date:		
Collected By:				